## Analysis of Proposed Consent Order to Aid Public Comment In the Matter of Forensics Consulting Solutions, LLC, File No. 152 3185

The Federal Trade Commission ("FTC" or "Commission") has accepted, subject to final approval, a consent agreement applicable to Forensics Consulting Solutions, LLC ("Forensics Consulting Solutions").

The proposed consent order has been placed on the public record for thirty (30) days for receipt of comments by interested persons. Comments received during this period will become part of the public record. After thirty (30) days, the Commission will again review the agreement and the comments received, and will decide whether it should withdraw from the agreement and take appropriate action or make final the agreement's proposed order.

This matter concerns alleged false or misleading representations that the company made to cons(  $0.005\ T$  0.9-4(n)]TJ 3.Tc 0 T4.26 )Tj  $0.002\ Tc$  - (to)Tj 0fa909r93 05(n2(is)11 ()Tj 0.0to)Tj  $02.1564\ Tc$ 

ensures notification to the FTC of changes in corporate status. Part V mandates that Forensics Consulting Solutions submit an initial compliance report to the FTC, and make available to the FTC subsequent reports. Part VI is a provision "sunsetting" the order after twenty (20) years, with certain exceptions.

The purpose of this analysis is to facilitate public comment on the proposed order. It is not intended to constitute an official interpretation